
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
1/3/2019 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1872 

Date: 
1/15/2019 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR  

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc., for the W. Sunset Drive Pavement Patching 
and Diamond Grinding project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the W. Sunset Drive Pavement Patching and Diamond 
Grinding awarded to State Contractors, Inc.  After the diamond grinding was complete, the City requested the removal of 
some existing pavement markings that remained which conflicted with the proposed pavement markings. These existing 
markings needed to be removed prior to the permanent markings being placed.  The prices provided by the contractor are 
acceptable and similar to bids previously received for this work in the past.  
 
1.  NEW ITEM No. 1 – Pavement Marking Removal (4” Line)  

New 800 LF. Unit price of $2.50 / LF   .................................................................................................... $2,000.00 
2.  NEW ITEM No. 2 – Pavement Marking Removal (8” Line)  

New 450 LF. Unit price of $4.85 / LF   .................................................................................................... $2,182.50 
Amount of this Change Order:   $4,182.50 

 
 
Options & Alternatives: There were no other feasible options, the conflicting markings needed to be removed.  

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO# 180280 
Contract No. 4065 
Original Contract: $229,229.29 
Change Order No. 1: $ 4,182.50 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $ 233,411.79 
 
Acct # 2004-68290 - $4,182.50 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with State Contractors, Inc. for the W. Sunset Drive Pavement 
Patching and Diamond Grinding project.  

 


